
 NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY - OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR
Degrees, Diplomas, & Certificates Awarded:  July 1, 2009 - June 30, 2010

5
4
0

14
2
0

25

10
7

34
2

53

6
0

69
72

147

48
0

10
0

58

0
8
2
2

10
22

16
0
3
7
0
5

15
46

0

3
5
0
8
4
0

20

2
1

15
2

20

3
0

27
18
48

38
0
5
0

43

0
5
0
5
3

13

12
1
0
6
0
0
5

24

1

8
9
0

22
6
0

45

12
8

49
4

73

9
0

96
90

195

86
0

15
0

101

0
13

2
7

13
35

28
1
3

13
0
5

20
70

1

5
4
1

26
5
3

44

102
0

31
8

141

90
19
40
13

162

511
4

20
7

542

0
37

0
3

29
69

123
0
3

93
13

0
0

232

0

5
14

0
21
16

3
59

33
0
9
3

45

54
14
17

5
90

467
4

26
6

503

2
41

1
1

43
88

54
0
3

61
14

1
1

134

0

10
18

1
47
21

6
103

135
0

40
11

186

144
33
57
18

252

978
8

46
13

1045

2
78

1
4

72
157

177
0
6

154
27

1
1

366

0

18
27

1
69
27

6
148

147
8

89
15

259

153
33

153
108
447

1064
8

61
13

1146

2
91

3
11
85

192

205
1
9

167
27

6
21

436

1Bachelor of ScienceSchool of 

Total

School of 
Communication

Master of Science in Communication
Doctor of Audiology
Certificate
Bachelor of Science in Communication
Bachelor of Philosophy in Communication
Bachelor of Music
Bachelor of Arts in Communication

Total

School of Music

Master of Music
Doctor of Music
Certificate
Bachelor of Music
Bachelor of Arts in Music

Total

College of Arts & 
Sciences

Certificate in Pre-Health
Bachelor of Science in General Studies
Bachelor of Philosophy
Bachelor of Arts

Total

School of 
Journalism

MS in Integrated Marketing Communication
Master of Science in Journalism
Integrated Marketing Communications Certificate
Bachelor of Science in Journalism

Total

School of 
Education & 

MS in Learning and Organizational Change
Master of Science in Education and Social Policy
Certificate
Bachelor of Science in Education and Social Policy

Total

Continuing 
Studies Graduate 

MS in Quality Assurance & Regulatory Science
MS in Computer Information Systems
Master of Science in Medical Informatics
Master of Fine Arts
Master of Arts in Sports Administration
Master of Arts in Public Policy & Administration

Total
Total

January 1, 2010 to June 30,2010
MaleFemaleTotal

 July 1,2009 to December 31,2010
MaleFemale



 NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY - OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR
Degrees, Diplomas, & Certificates Awarded:  July 1, 2009 - June 30, 2010

0
2
0
0
1
0
1
0
1
1
0
2
2
0
0
3
1
1

15

86
81

1
1

28
197

1
0

91
0

92

0
55

0
55

0
0
0
0
0

1
2
0
1
1
4
1
0
1
1
0
6
8
1
0

11
0
9

48

120
40

4
1

68
233

1
1

254
0

256

0
14

1
15

0
0
0
0
0

1
4
0
1
2
4
2
0
2
2
0
8

10
1
0

14
1

10
63

206
121

5
2

96
430

2
1

345
0

348

0
69

1
70

0
0
0
0
0

0
15
13

5
0
2
3
2

16
3
8

11
2
4
7
7
0
3

101

61
67
12
14
78

232

8
10

324
8

350

77
0
0

77

5
134

8
110

1

7
31
17

9
14
11
23

1
44

5
13
31
12
21
30

4
3

15
291

94
31

8
0

102
235

27
29

688
49

793

79
0
0

79

16
154

16
122

1

7
46
30
14
14
13
26

3
60

8
21
42
14
25
37
11

3
18

392

155
98
20
14

180
467

35
39

1012
57

1143

156
0
0

156

21
288

24
232

2

8
50
30
15
16
17
28

3
62
10
21
50
24
26
37
25

4
28

455

361
219

25
16

276
897

37
40

1357
57

1491

156
69

1
226

21
288

24
232

2Master of Studies in Law

School of Law

Master of Laws
Master of Business Administration***
Juris Doctor
Certificate in Business Administration***

Total

School of 
Medicine

Orthotics Certificate
Doctor of Physical Therapy
Doctor of Medicine

Total

School of 
Manangement

Master of Engineering Management**
Master of Business Administration
Kellogg Certificate in Managerial Analytics
Kellogg Certificate in Financial Economics

Total

The Graduate 
School

Master of Science
Master of Public Health
Master of Fine Arts
Master of Arts
Doctor of Philosophy

Total

School of 
Engineering & 

Master of Science in Project Management
Master of Science in Computer Information Systems
Master of Science in Biotechnology
Master of Product Development
Master of Information Technology
Master of Engineering Management
Bachelor of Science in Mechanical Engineering
Bachelor of Science in Materials Science and Engg
Bachelor of Science in Manufacturing & Design Engg
Bachelor of Science in Industrial Engineering
Bachelor of Science in Environmental Engineering
Bachelor of Science in Electrical Engineering
Bachelor of Science in Computer Science
Bachelor of Science in Computer Engineering
Bachelor of Science in Civil Engineering
Bachelor of Science in Chemical Engineering
Bachelor of Science in Biomedical Engineering
Bachelor of Science in Applied Mathematics

Total
Total

January 1, 2010 to June 30,2010
MaleFemaleTotal

 July 1,2009 to December 31,2010
MaleFemale



 NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY - OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR
Degrees, Diplomas, & Certificates Awarded:  July 1, 2009 - June 30, 2010

0

710

0

720

0

1430

258

2208

309

2626

567

4834

567

6264Total

TotalSchool of Law

Total
Total

January 1, 2010 to June 30,2010
MaleFemaleTotal

 July 1,2009 to December 31,2010
MaleFemale

18344744429712219Total
Female
Male

72
111

211
233

212
235

1246
1725

1177
1042

Total Bachelors Degrees Total Masters Degrees Total Professional Degrees Total Doctorates Total Certificates


