NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY - OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR Degrees, Diplomas, & Certificates Awarded: July 1, 2009 - June 30, 2010

		July 1,2009 to December 31,2010 January 1, 2010 to June 30,2010						Total	
		Female N	Iale Total	Fema	le Male	e Tota	1		
Continuing	Master of Arts in Public Policy & Administration	5	3	8	5	5	10	18	
Studies Graduate	Master of Arts in Sports Administration	4	5	9	4	14	18	27	
	Master of Fine Arts	0	0	0	1	0	1	1	
	Master of Science in Medical Informatics	14	8	22	26	21	47	69	
	MS in Computer Information Systems	2	4	6	5	16	21	27	
	MS in Quality Assurance & Regulatory Science	0	0	0	3	3	6	(
	Total	25	20	45	44	59	103	148	
School of	Bachelor of Science in Education and Social Policy	10	2	12	102	33	135	147	
Education &	Certificate	7	- 1	8	0	0	0	8	
	Master of Science in Education and Social Policy	34	15	49	31	9	40	89	
	MS in Learning and Organizational Change	2	2	4	8	3	11	15	
	Total	53	20	73	141	45	186	259	
School of	Bachelor of Science in Journalism	6	3	9	90	54	144	153	
Journalism	Integrated Marketing Communications Certificate	0	0	0	19	14	33	33	
	Master of Science in Journalism	69	27	96	40	17	57	153	
	MS in Integrated Marketing Communication	72	18	90	13	5	18	108	
	Total	147	48	195	162	90	252	447	
Collogo of Anta 8-	Pachalor of Arts	48	38	86	511	467	978	1064	
College of Arts & Bachelor of Arts Sciences Bachelor of Philosophy		48	0	00		407	978	1004	
Sciences	Bachelor of Science in General Studies	10	5	15	20	26		61	
		10	3	15	20	20	40 13	13	
	Certificate in Pre-Health Total	58	43	101	542	503	1045	1146	
	10(2)	50	43	101	342	505	1043	114(
School of Music	Bachelor of Arts in Music	0	0	0	0	2	2	2	
	Bachelor of Music	8	5	13	37	41	78	91	
	Certificate	2	0	2	0	1	1	3	
	Doctor of Music	2	5	7	3	1	4	11	
	Master of Music	10	3	13	29	43	72	85	
	Total	22	13	35	69	88	157	192	
School of	Bachelor of Arts in Communication	16	12	28	123	54	177	205	
	Bachelor of Music		12	1	0	0		1	
	Bachelor of Philosophy in Communication	0	<u> </u>	3	0	3	6	د 0	
	Bachelor of Science in Communication		6	13	93	61	154	167	
	Certificate		0	13	13	14	27	27	
	Doctor of Audiology	5	0	5	0	1	1		
	Master of Science in Communication	15	5	20	0	1	1	21	
	Total	46	24	70	232	134	366	436	
School of	Bachelor of Science	0	1	1	0	0	0	1	

NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY - OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR Degrees, Diplomas, & Certificates Awarded: July 1, 2009 - June 30, 2010

July 1,2009 to December 31,2010 January 1, 2010 to June 30,2010									
	1	Female	Male	То	otal Female			Total	
School of	Bachelor of Science in Applied Mathematics		0	1	1	0	,	7	
Engineering &	Bachelor of Science in Biomedical Engineering		2	2	4	15		46	5
	Bachelor of Science in Chemical Engineering		D	0	0	13	17	30	3
	Bachelor of Science in Civil Engineering		C	1	1	5	9	14	1
	Bachelor of Science in Computer Engineering		1	1	2	0	14	14	1
	Bachelor of Science in Computer Science		0	4	4	2	11	13	1
	Bachelor of Science in Electrical Engineering		1	1	2	3	23	26	2
	Bachelor of Science in Environmental Engineering		0	0	0	2	. 1	3	
	Bachelor of Science in Industrial Engineering		1	1	2	16	44	60	6
	Bachelor of Science in Manufacturing & Design Engg		1	1	2	3	5	8	1
	Bachelor of Science in Materials Science and Engg		0	0	0	8	13	21	2
	Bachelor of Science in Mechanical Engineering		2	6	8	11	31	42	5
	Master of Engineering Management		2	8	10	2	12	14	2
	Master of Information Technology			1	1	4	21	25	2
	Master of Product Development)	0	0	7	30	37	3
	Master of Science in Biotechnology		3	11	14	7	4	11	2
	Master of Science in Computer Information Systems		1	0	1	0	3	3	
	Master of Science in Project Management		1	9	10	3	15	18	2
	Total	1	5	48	63	101		392	45
									-
The Graduate	Doctor of Philosophy	8	5	120	206	61	94	155	36
School	Master of Arts	8		40	121	67	31	98	21
	Master of Fine Arts		1	4	5	12	8	20	2
	Master of Public Health		1	1	2	14	. 0	14	1
	Master of Science	2	3	68	96	78	102	180	27
	Total	19		233	430	232	235	467	89
				_			27		
School of	Kellogg Certificate in Financial Economics		1	1	2	8	27	35	3
Manangement	Kellogg Certificate in Managerial Analytics		0	1	1	10		39	4
	Master of Business Administration	9	1	254	345	324		1012	135
	Master of Engineering Management**		0	0	0	8	49	57	5
	Total	92	2	256	348	350	793	1143	149
9-11-e	Doctor of Medicine			0	0	77	79	156	15
School of Modicing		5		14	0				
Medicine	Doctor of Physical Therapy	5.	2	14	69	0	0	0	6
	Orthotics Certificate	-)	1	1		0	150	
	Total	5		15	70	77	79	156	22
School of Law	Certificate in Business Administration***)	0	0	5	16	21	2
	Juris Doctor)	0	0	134		288	28
	Master of Business Administration***)	0	Ő	8	16	24	2
	Master of Laws)	0	0	110		232	23
	Master of Studies in Law				0	110	122	232	20

NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY - OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR										
Degrees, Diplomas, & Certificates Awarded: July 1, 2009 - June 30, 2010										
<u> </u>			July 1,2009 t	o December 31	,2010	January 1, 201	Total			
			Female	Male	Total	Female	Male	Total		
School of Law	Total			0	0 0	258	309	567	567	
Total			71	0 72	0 1430	2208	2626	4834	6264	
	Total Bachelors Degrees	Total Masters Degrees	Total Professional Degrees		Total Doctorate	tes Total Certificates				
Male	1042	1725	2	.33	235		111			
Female	1177	1246	2	211	212		72			
Total	2219	2971	4	44	447		183			